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Experts for media inquiries, Centre for Democracy Studies Aarau (CDA)

Contact person Departments Languages Contact
Prof. Dr. Daniel Kiibler Swiss politics, especially elections and referendums at German 078 815 67 60
Professor of political science local, cantonal and federal levels French daniel.kuebler@zda.uzh.ch
English
Head of the Department of General Democracy Italian
Research, chairman of the CDA board
Prof. Dr. Monika Waldis Empirical educational research, professional learning of | German 062 836 94 63
Professor of Educational Sciences teachers, professional competences of history teachers, | French monika.waldis@fhnw.ch
measurement of historical competences English
Head of the Center for Political Education and
History Didactics, PH FHNW, member of the CDA
board
Prof. Dr. Andreas Glaser (Direct) democracy, European law, fundamental rights, German 044 634 15 51
Professor of Law public law, constitutional law, administrative law French 062 836 94 35
English andreas.glaser@zda.uzh.ch
Head of the Centre for Research on Direct Italian
Democracy, member of the CDA board Romansh
Prof. Dr. iur. Lorenz Langer, lic. phil., M.Phil. Current and historical issues on: (direct) democracy; German 044 634 4840
Lawyer and historian, Assistant Professor of international law (including territorial conflicts, UN, laws | French lorenz.langer@zda.uzh.ch
Constitutional and International Law with a special | of war); fundamental and human rights; democracy and | (ltalian)
focus on European democratic issues law in the USA; law and religion, courts and politics
Prof. Dr. Nenad Stojanovi¢ Democracy in general (especially in connection with Bosnian 076 558 55 41
Deputy Head of the Department of General multilingualism, multiculturalism, populism); democratic | Serbo-Croatian nenad.stojanovic@zda.uzh.ch
Democracy Research innovations (especially lottery systems, citizen panels, German
Associate Professor of Political Science at the referendums); electoral systems; federalism; Swiss French
University of Geneva politics; ltaly; Southeast Europe/Balkans English
Italian
Portuguese
Spanish
Prof. Dr. Hannah Werner Political psychology, political behavior, democratic German 044 634 58 24
Assistant Professor of Comparative Politics with a | innovation, process preferences, legitimacy, climate English hannah.werner@ipz.uzh.ch
focus on democratic representation change
Prof. Dr. Uwe Serdiilt Direct democracy, Swiss federalism, e-democracy, e- German uwe.serdult@zda.uzh.ch
Political scientist voting, social network analysis, political decision- French
making processes in Switzerland English
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Dr. Noemi Carrel Political participation, appointments to offices in Swiss German 062 836 94 34
Research Associate local politics, inclusion of the migrant population, French noemi.carrel@fhnw.ch
Project Manager «SpielPolitik!» political education English spielleitung@schulen-nach-
bern.ch
Dr. Manuel Hubacher Political Education German 062 836 94 66
Research Associate, Political Education English manuel.hubacher@fhnw.ch
Dr. Sandro Liischer Swiss politics, elections, electoral systems, e- German 062 836 94 40
Research Associate at the Centre for Research on | democracy English luescher@zda.uzh.ch
Direct Democracy (c2d) (French)
Dr. iur. Luka Markic¢ Direct democracy, political rights, fundamental rights, German 079 937 24 45
Attorney public law, constitutional law, administrative law, French luka.markic@zda.uzh.ch
Postdoctoral Fellow in Public Law administrative procedural law, legal protection in the Italienisch
area of political rights (voting rights complaint) English
BKMS
Dr. Vera Sperisen Diversity-sensitive and anti-racist political education German 062 836 94 64
Scientific Associate English vera.sperisen@fhnw.ch
Dr. Julia Thyroff Interdisciplinary historical and political education, German julia.thyroff@fhnw.ch
Research Associate at the Center for Political implementation of the principle of controversy, English
Education and History Didactics implementation of political education at secondary level,
visitors to historical exhibitions
Dr. Francesco Veri emocratic innovation, deliberative and participatory Italienisch francesco.veri@zda.uzh.ch
Senior Assistant democracy, citizens' councils, political behavior, French
artificial intelligence (Al) and democracy English
Junmo Cheon Political representation and legitimacy, decentralization, | German 076 413 71 99
PhD student in political science local politics, Korean politics English junmo.cheon@zda.uzh.ch
Korean
Robin Gut Direct democracy and referendums worldwide, German 062 836 94 48
Assistant and doctoral student at the Department Referendum Database (RDB), Quality of democracy, English robin.gut@zda.uzh.ch
of General Democracy Research Voting age 16 French
Andri Heimann New forms of citizen participation, deliberative and German 062 836 94 68
PhD student in political science participatory democracy, citizens' assemblies English andri.heimann@zda.uzh.ch
Gabriel Hofmann Direct democracy, e-democracy, e-participation, voting, | German hofmann@zda.uzh.ch
PhD student in political science opinion formation English 062 836 94 57
Stefan Kalberer Democracy at the local and municipal level German stefan.kalberer@zda.uzh.ch
PhD student in political science English 062 836 94 65



mailto:noemi.carrel@fhnw.ch
mailto:spielleitung@schulen-nach-bern.ch
mailto:spielleitung@schulen-nach-bern.ch
mailto:luescher@zda.uzh.ch
mailto:julia.thyroff@fhnw.ch
mailto:robin.gut@zda.uzh.ch
mailto:andri.heimann@zda.uzh.ch
mailto:hofmann@zda.uzh.ch

zde

Zentrum fur
Demokratie
Aarau
Irina Lehner Direct democracy, political rights, electoral law and German irinaesther.lehner@zda.uzh.ch
Doctoral student in law electoral systems, e-democracy French
English
Liliane Wenger Planning and simulation games in political education German 062 836 94 32
Research Associate French liliane.wenger@fhnw.ch
Project Manager «SpielPolitik!» English spielpolitik@zdaarau.ch
Mireille Braun Communication, media contacts German 062 836 94 21
Communications manager French 079 611 47 56
English mireille.braun@zda.uzh.ch
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